Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyong Ung Choi	10/15/2007
Jeong Mun Lee	10/15/2007
Kyung Yong Lee	10/15/2007
Hae Seok Jung	10/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Our Tech Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	#105, Business Incubator in Chonbuk National University
Internal Address:	663-4, Deokjindong 1-ga, Deokjin-gu, Jeonju-si
City:	Jeollabuk-do
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	561-756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500381311

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125212775

Email: slo@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Dr., Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Adam K. Sacharoff

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0005474.0027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K. Sacharoff

PATENT

REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0517

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0518

TITLE OF INVENTIO	
	24 E
	IN.

SYSTEM OFFERING A DATA-SKIN BASED ON STANDARD SCHEMA AND THE

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0519

IT I LE OF	TIMAEM LICHA:	

SYSTEM OFFERING A DATA-SKIN BASED ON STANDARD SCHEMA AND THE

ASSIGNEE: OUR TECH CO., LTD.
Address: #105, Business Incubator in Chonbuk National University, 663-4, Deokjindong 1-ga, Deokjingu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 561-756
The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed provisional application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and it exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom: The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest of protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.
Inventor/Assignor LEE, Jeong Mun Country of Citizenship KR
Mailing Address/Residence #205-307, Haksaoneroom, 1315-36, Deokjindong 1-ga, Deokjin-gu, Jeon-ju-si, Jeollabuk-do 561-191
Inventor's signature O 2001 /0 /15

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0520

TITLE OF INVENTION:
SYSTEM OFFERING A DATA-SKIN BASED ON STANDARD SCHEMA AND THE
ASSIGNEE: OUR TECH CO., LTD.
Address : #105, Business Incubator in Chonbuk National University, 663-4, Deokjindong 1-ga, Deokjingu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 561-756
The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed provisional application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:
The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.
Inventor Name LEE, Kyung Yong Country of Citizenship KR
Mailing Address/Residence #203-505, Buyoung 2cha Apt., Inhudong 1-ga, Deokjin-gu, Jeonju-si, Jeo

-llabuk-do 561-789

Inventor's signature

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0521

Date 2004, 10_15

TITI	F)F	TNIV	'ENI	TIOI	V١

SYSTEM OFFERING A DATA-SKIN BASED ON STANDARD SCHEMA AND THE

ASSIGNEE: OUR TECH CO., LTD.	
Address: #105, Business Incubator in Chonbuk National University, 663-4, Deokjindong 1-ga, Deokjingu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 561-756	<u>)-</u>
The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed provisional application for within United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application there identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom: The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additio payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.	d ir the I or efor
Inventor Name JUNG, Hae Seok Country of Citizenship KR	
Mailing Address/Residence #304, 30-4, Samjeon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-180	
Inventor's signature M 70 M Date 7507. 10. 'T	

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 10/23/2007